Ultra Series™ Crystal Oscillator
Si542 Data Sheet
Ultra Low Jitter Quad Any-Frequency XO (125 fs), 0.2 to 1500 MHz
The Si542 Ultra Series™ oscillator utilizes Silicon Laboratories’ advanced 4th gen-
eration DSPLL® technology to provide an ultra-low jitter, low phase noise clock at
four selectable frequencies. The device is factory-programmed to provide any four
selectable frequencies from 0.2 to 1500 MHz with <1 ppb resolution and maintains
exceptionally low jitter for both integer and fractional frequencies across its operat-

Keil is a registered trademark of ARM Limited. Wi-Fi is a registered trademark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.  All other products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective
holders.
	1. Ordering Guide
	1.1 Technical Support
	2. Electrical Specifications
	3. Dual CMOS Buffer
	4. Recommended Output Terminations
	5. Package Outline
	5.1 Package Outline (5x7 mm)
	5.2 Package Outline (3.2x5 mm)
	5.3 Package Outline (2.5x3.2 mm)
	6. PCB Land Pattern
	6.1 PCB Land Pattern (5x7 mm)
	6.2 PCB Land Pattern (3.2x5 mm)
	6.3 PCB Land Pattern (2.5x3.2 mm)